
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-256 Name: Requesting Retroactive Permission to Enter into
Law Enforcement Contracts

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:1/29/2024 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 3/28/2024

Title: From the District Attorney, Requesting Retroactive Permission to Enter into Contracts with the
Milwaukee Police Department in the amount of $180,264, the South Milwaukee Police Department in
the amount of $42,228, and the West Allis Police Department in the amount of $46,824, for Law
Enforcement Services to the Milwaukee Metropolitan Drug Enforcement Group, with effective dates of
January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024, which are fully funded by a Byrne JAG Task Force
Grant Award from the Wisconsin Department of Justice (WI-DOJ Subgrant 2022-DJ-01 18546)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-256 REPORT, 2. 24-256 RESOLUTION, 3. 24-256 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 24-256 WI-DOJ
SUBGRANT 2022-DJ-01 18546 APPLICATION, 5. 24-256 WI-DOJ SUBGRANT2022-DJ-01 18546
AWARD, 6. 24-256 2024 MMDEG MPD CONTRACT, 7. 24-256 2024 MMDEG SMPD CONTRACT, 8.
25-256 2024 MMDEG WAPD CONTRACT, 9. 24-256 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 10. 24-256
SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive3/28/2024 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

3/21/2024 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONCommittee on Finance3/14/2024 1 Pass

REFERREDBoard Chairwoman3/5/2024 1

From the District Attorney, Requesting Retroactive Permission to Enter into Contracts with the
Milwaukee Police Department in the amount of $180,264, the South Milwaukee Police Department in
the amount of $42,228, and the West Allis Police Department in the amount of $46,824, for Law
Enforcement Services to the Milwaukee Metropolitan Drug Enforcement Group, with effective dates
of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024, which are fully funded by a Byrne JAG Task Force
Grant Award from the Wisconsin Department of Justice (WI-DOJ Subgrant 2022-DJ-01 18546)

Milwaukee County Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

